Wednesday 24th December
Thursday 25th December
Friday 26th December
Saturday 27th December
Sunday 28th December
Monday 29th December
Tuesday 30th December
Wednesday 31st December
Thursday Ist January
Friday 2nd January

*Swimming lessons will finish on Sunday 21st December 2025 and will re-start on Monday 5th
January 2026. Fitness Classes will run up to and including Wednesday 24th December 2025 with
virtual being offered over the Christmas period and then re-starting on Friday 2nd January 2026.

6:00am -2:30pm

CLOSED - Christmas Day
CLOSED - Boxing Day
OPEN AS NORMAL*

OPEN AS NORMAL*
CLOSED - Statutory Day
OPEN AS NORMAL*
6:00am -2:30pm*
CLOSED - New Year’'s Day
OPEN AS NORMAL

AMSEROEDD AGOR
NADOLIG Y CANOLFANNAU
HAMDDEN

LEISURE CENTRE
CHRISTMAS OPENING
TIMES

T )
M : al monmouthshire
Mmoﬁﬁnglr-l I:e k._i.!) sir ﬁ_;lm-"}‘




: : AMSEROEDD AGOR Y
Old Station Tintern LLEOLIADAU TREFTADAETH

AR GAU/CLOSED: 01/11/2025 - 01/04/2026*

HERITAGE
OPENING TIMES

*The grounds and car park are still open for you to explore.

Caldicot Castle &
Country Park

AR GAU/CLOSED: 20/10/2025 - 01/04/2026*

202526

*The Country Park is still open for you to explore and we will be open to ticket holders for events

scheduled throughout the closure. The car park will be closed on Christmas day and New Years day. A ;

Chepstow Tourist Information Centre

Closes at 2:30pm on the 24th Dec 2025. Reopens on the 2nd Jan 2026.



AMSEROEDD AGORY

LLEOLIADAU TREFTADAETH
Abergavenny Museum oLl -

and Chepstow Museum

HERITAGE
OPENING TIMES

Close at 4pm on the 14th plopls I 26 Pp—

December 2025. Reopen at 4
Please note Abergavenny Castle grounds will be fully closed to

1lam on the 7th February 2026.
the public from 4pm on Thursday 18th December and will '
reopen as normal from 1lam on Tuesday 6th January.




AMSEROEDD AGORY

Borough Theatre Abergavenny | LEOLIADAU TREETADAETH

Closed from 23rd December 2025 until H E RITAG E
2nd JCII‘\UCII‘Y2026 OPENING TIMES

Monmouthshire Markets

Monmouthshire Markets will be closed on the following days*:

2025/26
Thursday 25th December -Christmas Day

Friday 26th December -Boxing Day

Monday 29th December -Statutory Day -
Thursday Ist January -New Year’s Day _ . |

: : . . AMAMonLife | uopmouhshie
*The markets will follow their regular opening hours on all days not listed above. i e IR




